#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plastics Engineering Company		06/24/2009	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Privatebank and Trust Company
Street Address:	743 North Water Street
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1754726	PLENCO
Registration Number:	2700571	PLENCO
Registration Number:	1822171	PLENCO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142988230

Email: asmyczek@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alec Smyczek
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076641-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alec D. Smyczek

TRADEMARK REEL: 004105 FRAME: 0184 1754726

CH \$90,00

900148775

Signature:	/Alec D. Smyczek/
Date:	12/01/2009
Total Attachments: 10 source=notice of security interest in tradema source=notice of security interest in tradema.	arks#page2.tif arks#page3.tif arks#page4.tif arks#page5.tif arks#page5.tif arks#page6.tif arks#page6.tif arks#page8.tif
source=notice of security interest in tradema source=notice of security interest in tradema	. •

## NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is by and between PLASTICS ENGINEERING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY (the "Bank").

The Company and the Bank acknowledge the following:

- A. The Company has executed a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Bank, in its capacity as agent for the Benefited Parties named in the Security Agreement.
- B. The Company owns the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks have been granted by, or applications therefor are pending before, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has granted to the Bank a security interest in and to all of the Trademarks and applications therefor, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

Dated as of June 24, 2009.

PLASTICS ENGINEERING COMPANY

BY: Millack R. Brotz

Michael R. Brotz, President

Address: 3518 Lakeshore Road Sheboygan, WI 53082 USA

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

James A. Meyer, Managing Director

Address: 743 N. Water Street

Milwaukee, WI 53202 USA

# EXHIBIT A

# U.S. TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

[See attached]

# Monday, September 22, 2008 Frademark List by Country

Country: Australia

Trademark	Client.Matter/SubCase	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
PLENCO	750003.90055/	Registered	348039	A348039
		1	03-Jul-1980	03-Jul-1980

**TRADEMARK** 

Monday, September 22, 2008	Trademark*List/by/Countr	Y Page: 2
Country: Canada		

Trademark	Client.Matter/SubCase	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
PLENCO	750003.90098/	Registered	463661	260284
		N/A	07-Jan-1981	26-Jun-1981

TRADEMARK

Monday, September 22, 2008

# Trademark List by Country 👍

Page: 3

Country: European Community

Trademark	Client.Matter/SubCase	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
PLENCO	750003.90276/	Registered	176909	176909
		1	01-Apr-1996	01-Apr-1996

TRADEMARK

	是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
Monday, September 22, 2008	The second of th
Monday, September 42, 2008	k List by Country and the state of Page: 4
	XIIII VIII VUIII I
COUNTY HONG KONGS	
Country: Hong Kong	\$

Trademark	Client.Matter/SubCase	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
PLENCO	750003.90063/	Registered	1338/1980	672/1981
		1	02-Jun-1980	02-Jun-1980

Monday, September 22,72008 Trademark List by Country  Country: Japan	Page: 5
--	---------

Trademark	Client.Matter/SubCase	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
PLENCO	750003.90071/	Registered	88336/79	1729699
		1, 17	22-Nov-1979	27-Nov-1984
	Goods: Cl 1 - Phenolic resins, other	r syncthic resins, other u	nprocessed plastic.	
	Cl 17 - Plastic semi-produc	ets.		

1800 J
*
The state of the same

Trademark	Client.Matter/SubCase	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	
PLENCO	750003.90268/	Registered	344494	589811	
		1	20-Aug-1998	30-Sep-1998	
	Goods: phenolic resins and molding compounds for general industrial use				

100 miles (100 miles (	<b>《光彩传》</b> 为1964年,于北京的	2 2 m (1) m (2)		1200		100		<b>建筑的</b> 17 1000 100 1000
N /5	ay, Septembe	22.2000						THE SAME OF STREET
LYIONUS	avasentemb	:F####################################			STOKE STATE	CUPTO	The second second	
370年第20年	<b>《李·斯斯·</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE OF THE PARTY				跳 医甲甲甲酚		
140000000000000000000000000000000000000			STREET LINES IN	1000	# St. 10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
7.0	<b>企业的</b> 一种中国第二支			1 12 16 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	3.73 to 1.74		· Atlanta	
			£		<b>"这样的一种不是</b>	5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1.0	
	untry: Unit	en States of	i amelica:	a the first of a facility	<b>"一个"</b>			
1.00						10 Sept. 1 (1987).	1 - 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	And the State of t

Trademark	Client.Matter/SubCase	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date		
PLENCO	750003.90187/	Registered	74/285,889	1,754,726		
		1	18-Jun-1992	02-Mar-1993		
	Goods: Phenolic synthetic resins and phenolic molding compounds for general industrial use					
PLENCO	750003.90322/	Registered	78/137,391	2,700,571		
		1	20-Jun-2002	25-Mar-2003		
	Goods: Phenolic synthetic resins, phenolic molding compounds, melamine-phenolic molding compounds, polyester molding compounds, hexamethylenetetramine, and zinc stearate, for general industrial use.					
PLENCO and Design	750003.90195/	Registered	74/393,171	1,822,171		
		1	20-May-1993	22-Feb-1994		
	Goods: Phenolic synthetic resins, p polyester molding compour hexamethylenetetramine, as	nds, polyethylene terepht	halate molding compounds,	• •		

TRADEMARK

Monday, September 22, 2008	Frademark List by Country	Page: 8
Country: Wisconsin		

Trademark	Client.Matter/SubCase	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
PLENCO	750003.90021/	Registered		19,591
				06-Dec-1972
	Goods: As pertains to phenolic mo	lding compounds and re	sins	

**RECORDED: 12/01/2009** 

TRADEMARK